PRELIMINARY
Product family data sheet
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
C
L
D
-D

350 mA
Dominant Wavelength Range
Order Codes,
Group Flux
(mW)
Min. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm)
Royal
Blue
30 450
D3 450 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00J01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00J02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00J03
31 475
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00K01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00K02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00K03
32 500
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00L01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00L02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00L03
33 525
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00M01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00M02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00M03
34 550
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00N01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00N02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00N03
35 575
D3 450 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00P01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00P02
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (lm)
Blue B3 465 B6 485
K2 30.6 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Y01
K3 35.2 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Z01
M2 39.8 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00201
M3 45.7 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00301
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of ± 7% on flux and power measurements and ± 1 nm on dominant wavelength
measurements.
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
4
xlamp xp-e2 Color leds
PRELIMINARY
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (lm)
Green G2 520 G4 535
Q2 87.4 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00A01
Q3 93.9 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00B01
Q4 100 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00C01
Q5 107 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00D01
R2 114 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00E01
R3 122 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00F01
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA Order CodeMin. Max.
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (lm)
Red R2 620 R3 630
N3 56.8 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00501
N4 62.0 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00601
P2 67.2 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00701
P3 73.9 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00801
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of ± 7% on flux and power measurements and ± 1 nm on dominant wavelength
measurements.
Flux Characteristics (TJ = 25 °C) - Color (continued)
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks

codes for XLamp XP-E2 color LEDs, as well as a list of standard order codes, is provided in this document.
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
Bin CodeOrder Code
   SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNN
Series
  XPC = XP-C
  XPE = XP-E
  XPG = XP-G
Internal code
Kit Number
Color
  WHT = White
  HEW = High Efficiency White
  BWT = Gen 2 White
  ROY = Royal Blue
  BRY = Gen 2 Royal Blue
  BLU = Blue
  BBL = Gen 2 Blue
  GRN = Green
  BGR = Gen 2 Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
  BRD = Gen 2 Red
Color specification
  01 = Outdoor White
  L1 = Standard CRI
  H1 = 80 CRI Minimum
  P1 = 85 CRI Minimum
  U1 = 90 CRI Minimum
SSSCCC-BD-WWW-FF-G-AA
Chromaticity bin or
dominant-wavelength group
Luminous or radiant flux group
Internal code
Forward voltage group
(amber, red-orange, red, high-efficiency white)
Color
  WHT = White
  HEW = High Efficiency White
  BWT = Gen 2 White
  ROY = Royal Blue
  BRY = Gen 2 Royal Blue
  BLU = Blue
  BBL = Gen 2 Blue
  GRN = Green
  BGR = Gen 2 Green
  AMB = Amber
  RDO = Red-Orange
  RED = Red
  BRD = Gen 2 Red
Series
  XPC = XP-C
  XPE = XP-E
  XPG = XP-G
Color specification
  01 = Outdoor White
  L1 = Standard CRI
  H1 = 80 CRI Minimum
  P1 = 85 CRI Minimum
  U1 = 90 CRI Minimum
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
17
xlamp xp-e2 Color leds
PRELIMINARY
Performance Groups – Brightness
XLamp XP-E2 color LEDs (except Royal Blue) are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-
flux groups:
Group Code Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
Max. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA (lm)

without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
PRELIMINARY
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XP-E2 Color, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XP-E2 LED Standard Order Codes - Royal Blue
Color
Minimum
Radiant Flux @
350 mA
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMin. Max.
Group Flux
(mW) Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm)
Royal
Blue
30 450
D3 450 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00J01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00J02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00J03
31 475
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00K01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00K02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00K03
32 500
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00L01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00L02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00L03
33 525
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00M01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00M02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00M03
34 550
D3 450 D5 455 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00N01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00N02
D4 455 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00N03
35 575
D3 450 D5 465 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00P01
D3 450 D4 460 XPEBRY-L1-0000-00P02
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
20
xlamp xp-e2 Color leds
PRELIMINARY
* Cree XLamp XP Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order code
without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
PRELIMINARY
XLamp XP-E2 LED Standard Order Codes - Color
Color
Min. Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 350
mA*
Dominant Wavelength (nm)
Order CodesMin. Max.
Group Flux
(lm) Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm)
Blue
K2 30.6
B3 465 B6 485 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Y01
B3 465 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Y02
B4 470 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Y05
K3 35.2
B3 465 B6 485 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Z01
B3 465 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Z02
B4 470 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00Z05
M2 39.8
B3 465 B6 485 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00201
B3 465 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00202
B4 470 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00205
M3 45.7
B3 465 B6 485 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00301
B3 465 B5 480 XPEBBL-L1-0000-00302
B4 470 B5 480 XPEBLU-L1-0000-00305
Green
Q2 87.4
G2 520 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00A01
G2 520 G3 530 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00A02
G3 525 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00A03
Q3 93.9
G2 520 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00B01
G2 520 G3 530 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00B02
G3 525 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00B03
Q4 100
G2 520 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00C01
G2 520 G3 530 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00C02
G3 525 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00C03
Q5 107
G2 520 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00D01
G2 520 G3 530 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00D02
G3 525 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00D03
R2 114
G2 520 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00E01
G2 520 G3 530 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00E02
G3 525 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00E03
R3 122
G2 520 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00F01
G2 520 G3 530 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00F02
G3 525 G4 535 XPEBGR-L1-0000-00F03
Red
N3 56.8
R2 620 R3 630 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00501
R2 620 R2 625 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00502
N4 62
R2 620 R3 630 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00601
R2 620 R2 625 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00602
P2 67.2
R2 620 R3 630 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00701
R2 620 R2 625 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00702
P3 73.9
R2 620 R3 630 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00801
R2 620 R2 625 XPEBRD-L1-0000-00802
Standard Order Codes and Bins (XP-E2 Color, TJ = 25 °C) - Continued